Overview
The GPS4830 combines the efficiency
benefits of the new high efficiency
GP100 rectifier with the time tested
cabinet design and  distribution found
in the GPS4848.  Utilizing the 1RU
GP100 48v rectifiers a fully equipped
bay equipped with 12 rectifier shelves

Additional Information
REFERENCE DOCUMENT TITLE
H5694827_4830_434 GPS Ordering Guide
10832736 GPS Installation Guide
108994645 Millennium II Controller Product Manual
107570517 Galaxy Remote Peripheral Monitoring System Product Manual (167790063)
CC848815341 Pulsar Plus Controller Family  Product Manual
12 GPS 4830 Power System      |        www.geindustrial.com
OUTPUT ORDERING CODE ORDERING CODE
-48V
-48V Distributed
880A
150051762 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (8) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (2) rectifiers
• 1500 amp battery shunt
• 61” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G304A G032
-48V
-48V Distributed
880A
150051763 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (8) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (4) rectifiers
• 1500 amp battery shunt
• 61” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G304B G032
-48V
-48V Distributed
1,320A
150051764 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (12) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (2) rectifiers
• 1500 amp battery shunt
• 57” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G306A G032
-48V
-48V Distributed
1,320A
150051765 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (12) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (4) rectifiers
• 1500 amp battery shunt
• 57” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G306B G032
-48V
-48V Distributed
1,760A
150051719 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (16) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (2) rectifiers
• 3000 amp battery shunt
• 53” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G308A G032A
-48V
-48V Distributed
1,760A
150051720 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (16) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (4) rectifiers
• 3000 amp battery shunt
• 53” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G308B G032A
-48V
-48V Distributed
2,200A
150050146 GPS4830 Distributed Architecture Full Height Control Bay with
• Millennium 2 controller
• Terminal strip 480V AC feed input for (20) GP100 rectifier positions, (1) feed per (2) rectifiers
• 3000 amp battery shunt
• 49” space available for distribution
H5694830 G001 G019 G310A G032A
-48V

CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
Bullet Style Fuse Holder and TPS Fuses
ORDERING CODE AMERAGE  WP-92461 LIST MIN WIRE GAUGE PHOTO
405006222 0.25A
406976894 0.5A
405673146 1.33A
405181983 2A
406976985 3A
406159061 5A
405725433 7.5A
406159236 10A
406473959 15A
408515823 Fuse Puller
GMT Fuses
21 GPS 4830 Power System      |        www.geindustrial.com
Step 5: Select Remote Peripheral Monitoring Options
(Millennium 2 Controller Only)
ORDERING CODE MODULES # INPUTS # TEMP PHOTO
108469461 J85501G1L21 RPM Shunt Monitoring (221F) 6 1
108469479 J85501G1L22 RPM Voltage 0-200VDC (221D) 6 1
108469495 J85501G1L23 RPM Transducers (221J) 6 1
108298431 J85501G1L24 RPM Voltage 0-3VDC (221A) 6 1
108298498 J85501G1L25 RPM Voltage 0-16VDC (221B) 6 1
108469503 J85501G1L26 RPM Voltage 0-70VDC (221C) 6 1
108298449 J85501G1L27 RPM Binary (222A) 6 1
108483538 J85501G1L28 RPM Temperature (223T) 0 7
108298456 J85501G1L9   RPM Control Relay (214A) 3 0
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
407377704 Connecting Cable for RPMs (Order by foot)
848535332 Blue panel for mounting 6 modules above a GPS cabinet
848412367 White panel for mounting 6 modules in a 23-inch frame inside GPS bay

22 GPS 4830 Power System      |        www.geindustrial.com
Step 5A: Select Monitoring Options (Pulsar)
ORDERING CODE MODULES CABLE LENGTH PHOTO
CC848817651 Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller 50 ft
CC848817668 Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller 150 ft
CC109157442 Alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
15 ft
CC848817635 Alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
50 ft
CC848817643 Alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
150 ft
CC848890178 Alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller 15 ft
CC848890186 Alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller 50 ft
CC848890194 Alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller 150 ft
Alarm Cables
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set (B:thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
108984477 23” grey panel, 6 RPM mounting panel for Lorain plants
CC848797290 6 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler
Battery Monitoring
OUTLINE DRAWING
Temperature Measurement Temperature and Voltage Measurement
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string
to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.
23 GPS 4830 Power System      |        www.geindustrial.com
Step 6: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment
(Millennium 2 Controller Only)
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408646005 3P/3W 208/240V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646046 3P/3W 480V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646054 3P/4W 208V Line to Neutral, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
Configured Panels
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408645808 1-phase AC Current Transducer (Built-in CT; 150A max current; 350 kcmil max conductor size)
CC408645816 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 120V
CC408645824 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V
CC408644537 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Line
CC408645741 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Neutral (120V)
CC408645832 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 480V Line to Line
CC408645840 3-phase AC Current Transducer
Transducers
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC408645857 Current Transformer, 200A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
408524862 Current Transformer, 400A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
CC408645865 Current Transformer, 600A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645873 Current Transformer, 800A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645881 Current Transformer, 1000A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
CC408645898 Current Transformer, 1200A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
Current Transformers (Required for Configured Panels and Current Transducers)
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
CC408645907 Barrier terminal block to extend the CT secondary leads beyond their 12 ft factory length. Use 12 AWG THHN wire in conduit.
CC408645915 Bud Industries Wall Box (12H x 10W x 8D) w/captive screw cover & internal mounting panel. For mounting transducers
Miscellaneous
24 GPS 4830 Power System      |        www.geindustrial.com
Step 7: Select Battery Termination Options
Order optional termination bar if standard 8 positions may be exceeded